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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 
 

HOLOGIC, INC., AND CYTYC SURGICAL 

PRODUCTS, LLC, 

 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

 

MINERVA SURGICAL, INC., 

 

Defendant. 

 

 

 

 

 

 C.A. No. 15-1031-JFB-SRF 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1295(a)(1) and Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure 3 and 4, 

Plaintiffs Hologic, Inc., and Cytyc Surgical Products, LLC, hereby respectfully appeal to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the District Court’s Final Judgment 

dated June 3, 2019 (D.I. 621) and all underlying Orders, Opinions, Decisions, and Rulings, 

whether oral or written, including, but not limited to, the Court’s Memorandum and Order on 

Post-Trial Motions dated May 2, 2019 (D.I. 616). 

DATED: June 17, 2019 

 

Of Counsel: 

 

Matthew M. Wolf  

Marc A. Cohn 

Jennifer A. Sklenar 

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 

601 Massachusetts Ave., NW 

Washington, DC 20001-3743 

Telephone: (202) 942-5000 

matthew.wolf@arnoldporter.com 

marc.cohn@arnoldporter.com 

 

(Continued . . . .) 

 

 

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR LLP 

/s/ Karen L. Pascale 
________________________________________ 

Karen L. Pascale (#2903)  

Pilar G. Kraman (#5199)  

Rodney Square 

1000 North King Street 

Wilmington, DE  19801 

Telephone: (302) 571-6600 

kpascale@ycst.com 

pkraman@ycst.com 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Hologic, Inc. 

 and Cytyc Surgical Products, LLC 
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Ryan J. Casamiquela 

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP  
Three Embarcadero Center 

San Francisco, CA 94111-4024 

Telephone: (415) 471-3100 

ryan.casamiquela@arnoldporter.com 

 

David A. Caine 

Philip W. Marsh 

Assad H. Rajani 

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 

Five Palo Alto Square 

3000 El Camino Real, Suite 500 

Palo Alto, CA 94306 

Telephone: (650) 319-4500 

david.caine@arnoldporter.com 

philip.marsh@arnoldporter.com 

assad.rajani@arnoldporter.com 
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